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af)OIgens. S @d» 431600199-Receivables From Govt. (Redemption Amount) og)am  001@aHHOD ]G3
DIGOINSQ I [=TE

1-1-5 0®Q0W UV1BaHHOMIG CARINQ|SO].

2022-23 0I@eHOMI@3 MSa 001 ® I 101 alaJdNd]l aflaleM®M CH@B@MIM” A105ABSIH:, CGAIEZIA almi’
ALY, BRAMIND @JYODIHUWB (9@)d.Mo.124/23), WIDIHAla] ala|dol aflaleM® BH@BOMIM” B&lema@
M1B0206eMo  af)MIAUPOWVT  IOIGHNo  BERLIGq (I8 5,65,040/- @Bal (QAID.M0.22200749/24.03.23),
71,738/-(QM.M0.22200667/23.02.23)  &WEeaJoM1Q" oMl ©alQIgeme” . a)aMI@ Sl MSalogdud
460500204~ Advance To Implementing Agencies- Deposit With Ground Water Department agam
W1BeHHOMIT GORINSODANDIM” aldho 412010101-Capital Work In Progress ag)am w01@auH@m 1106
DI RQOIWION

1-1-6  QABaHU]D A IRLDE) 2]JEINJHHUB - MYGERIA! ) 2lLI0 al@1d (JHIABB HalLlnjo QAIIGaH]H:

WM HIAY o @1 (@JH0AYBB Oalfifo Hald@BAMRa gAMLl

CHBWMHIOIHMTaHM (YIF, (DNIVAINNIVAD Aflad1®o, &1L10 aleMIVO Allad1®o AW aNMFHU3
DalCWIUlaf 2022-23 QIBaUOO® QAIBaH]H aIBLMWITE DUINAISOM] MSa IR aflalw DEPORHHBOS
®alelnjdhyd MYeelad aalelal al@ld (@)dh000jo ANBaHlE: WM o l@1HWINA! al@1dhdhUd (@)dhid0jo
AUY® LTV |S1B1BBM0. ANUDBICUEEBRUT MINY Gal@HBN.

ABaH1H: WMHIQY al@1d (@JNHI0YBS & alLIOl
Teele QEILME ajelnl’
ealelnf’
o 0QIMY ealelal (Daddho & (312100101-
HDNMIAG aneNE @1 ) @YD QY@ {000
af)@alBwlayd  al@le»- Capital
(QJBHI008s3 L ealelnl’
. 6)094(1%03 [-6) Contribution
®alelni )
OLIRAO
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(@J000)

CH@  WMHIY 91,95,947

1 79,20,620 0 91,95,947 12,75,327
S0 1aHB (NI (128919+4961841+4105187)
@WID A IO

2 16,80,000 22,40,000 0 22,40,000 5,60,000
oflao1®o
21100 160 WO’

3 49,98,000 1,00,90,500 0 1,00,90,500 50,92,500
Qila01®o

1-1-7 @yl a=1quad coellenisslwlglel.

@MY 2=1qNa &0ele:n0601W1SIEl. MIRIBIVHIFIG 2100038UTlafIgg8 mualEdaYI®:ges @aYI®Inje
gelyaje aleleudwlandad aoWlesam oQHlele] @M EEFTVAE MQYINILBIND .

1-1-8  &WEqjo1g” 21aVa8 af)g®] rysHlasanlel.

GMNIIHH a1eIVOMI@  @RALIOMBIV” ER1IAYAE  af)g®]1 MYaHlasamlel. GRYOIMIGE  MILIBIY” oH1g”
@oﬂdcwéua enil-701@3 QU?)@(HS@M’]@']%@Q WldaUBHEBRSORl QAIEAl, §alelal; enIdeIday’ DHHBOS GO
90q| AUBO®OR MVIWlaflglel

1-1-9  @RAINMAV” 1aVA8 af) @] ryaHlasanlal.

G%Oc@@u AlaIIQOMIG3  @RALIDNIY’ (ogﬂq’g@, af)g®1 (rgoeﬂa’loessmﬂ%. @YY IMIGI  NIDRIABAY” osa"lg’
@oﬂdabé(ﬁ nil-18 @ 92U |gOMIWIS88 W1BHUMHEBRSIORI AIAT, §alelal, MIRIBIV DHHBHS HDI®
90q| ATBO®IR MVIWlaflglel

1-1-10  (@JC® & BRYAUNIOMINSBS (NIMBHUI - BRGEJIESICWHM HNBESIUY PR1aNE

o) g1 aysHlasaniel.

NIV aH1g” e)nsacwéua enfl4 @3 @Uﬁ@oﬂﬂgl%gg @IDY® aloQAD  UOIBUMEBBUILD  (@JED I NIOH:
@RBOVENZHUD WEl. ST MIBaHMBBBOS ARCEJISIEWaUM  »HBESIWY EZ1ANE o) @] ayaHlesaMIel.
@YW IMIG3 Sl @OO%CO)%G)S QIOl, e alelnl”, enioeladay’ DBHHBOS HO Y 90q| AUTBO®IM MVIWlaflglel.

31.03.23 eel

@&OMMIAB V0130
Qi Fe ] LY

1 320200312-Grant For Festivals 545

320300103-Grants,

Funds&Contributions  For  Specific
2 60,444
Purposes-Other  Govt.agencies-Total

Sanitation
320300199-
Grants,Funds& Contributions For
3 11,77,643
Specific Purposes-Other

Govt.agencies

320700209-Contributions  For  Joint
Venture Projects (For Centrally

4 23,93,087
Sponsored  Schemes)-from  Block

Panchayat
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SHoaH  @ROEIHIO3  MNI0E/SaHO]l  BREOVINFHBROWT  MINWAILIOD  DSaldGHhud  GEREMTIMNYHH D3
GAAINAISCOMEMNEMIM.  (aloIVODM 02 GRANDEEMV 215683032011 alSo 7) GREM@ QUMD .2|QMHUI
OUBPINS afLld  QIDa|QHUWBHBe  BRYWIGIVIHAIW  MVIGHUINQISODIY QD a|QH:U3, mdoe%om%oeauﬁ
MIBHYD SO TRAHICHNME®M.  MILInI@d DEJhite B8@ MIVWADEMo  MLPNH@WIM” GREM DI
2f)MS1HUB COaINA|SODIMD.

1-1-12 2Q” "N IMeEBE1@3 Mo (VINY” BRYWT MANW Dd DalCWIW s BRYIYIHUI

MYa12Ga 003 MOWELIYN0W @& "Capital Contribution” ag)an Ud1BaHBHCMGRIGN MQ1Wel

ANEBHIVManMNE” DaleWIW]af 9.21QaD JyomIsges gelyo “Capital Contributions” ag)an 1d1BaHHODIGEISS
Cal@OBaMIEL. O®  gelo PRILM BalLINdbU3H9” Dale@IWla] NINF DHHUD OUBRIPS TVLNIAINOB IO
QAI@BEIMAIW] €alBD9OISIN® Mo MWDo & af)dalBU]a)d BRIODMNE (@JKHIV0 HAMENIANQIFAN 2la)
D SFANIMo  HOVMAIA:0N. M@ 152/11//®avical. @™l 26/07/201 (@)oo MIAE3UHNNAIg
@RAENVMEloW)” MWEBRUAES Qfl@RLAJEM.

1-1-13  @©I276em &®I¥1Lj0a| alRL@IYHS HMEBHUB CGMIIDH alaRIOWO 13

ARBaU M L@ DUBeo jgOT S]]

3wl  WIAleM O®IYIe0af olRL®IVIeel 80anlny’ 210INENIBHS" uMIBo MEIMDIM” EMIOHS
aleRNVONIHMW DM@ NG M1aMo D& YAB:E BPANAIB1L{INE. H®IYIEI0q] alRL®IV RIAUMSHIT®o
GONIOBD” aleOVOW]INM 113 AUBM@IMILIEM” TVBHHI@ D2OMOAT (@JHIV0 DMD® anmME1E3 MM
AWBZEA@ MEIM®. 2@ YWIATIM  O®IFIL0a] alRLDIYHS HEMBBHUY  GMNIVAS A leROVOM O3
QAUIBaHBHHMHHND DU gOmIISIel (AMIGlRf, aleal, ealelal, M1e91YCle] aganlal oav1g” &
cgcumgﬂx@“ al@1e01ejo, 0QIMY  QITBBIMo, e alelnl” aflolEeaBud hddo & o@)@”@mnﬁmﬂgd @RHNMMELo,
M1o9101010 | @ mioeIBavaH1glelo).

1-1-14  GNIODD 0160V ]CW@LI0D BRYMBHU3 QI0BaHIH: HeMINT DUBRqISOD]

NILIMBAV”  aH1g” @osu(w(éaa -1 @H00o ®INY Cal@ABIN  ERYMIIHUT NG  aleIIVWOm 1903
@RYAY1H80W @Uﬁ@gscmﬂmﬂgmi a)aMI@3  S0WIGIM”  eIgimIe1®  @RAY]  0=IANAE  (@Jh00o
MV MO ERYAYIHU3 GMNIIG aleIOVOW]@3 gel.

1 | 410300102- Roads -Tarred

2 |410300103- Roads Metal

3 410300301- Culverts

¢a@ ayaflaflajal @M ale@IVOMING ERYMIHUY EREIDOM@IMIBE AI0BaHIB: HeMEH@ MM
839101086088 MSalSldhyd TUI1:HO1BHHN@ I

-2 niRg’/oleealanutw” miRg™

emgag” oJO(T(rUUOc%ﬂ@) o], 25.03.2022, ®1@B0IMo
S00191 ®1@B@OMo 1(1)

J1aHl® aleal, aalelal . .
oAl ®alelni
agamial

666354978 662180036

MNIRY” @R DHDHUS.
(I) 10/03/2023 sel wmue)omcgq}goq@om” c@)m%ﬂ@gOS 1@BROMo NMIAB 3 (@JHh00o 52,85,15,053/- (@Bal QOO0
52,42,31,521/- &alelojo 42,83,532/- m"l@sﬂ@%ohdomﬂ 019eINVW” IR’ maom‘ﬂcea(o’l%ﬂgamaeﬂep JIY®
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30019” QlBaHo @0 1000 LIE]a) @@Oggc%c@:(ﬁ MSa0an 10193 aflaIe MINY @aIBH3M.

MSa 08 1®  MSa [0HH W
@RoU1HHI00 .
L altv®]l  MSajodslo@ olfb®] o jeuo) GJIRDHBOS
APV o 3
( ) @S O3 (c)eIN0) 921E10 | o HQOS  af)eNOB 13
6o
Rl WODIMo  VODABIMo
100 283295064 85 67272877 23.74 85

1-6 & 0aH NINRINBIN” al@1EUIWM

1994-0£1 6RIGHM anME" BOAWIQ" BRG1OR! 6(4)-00 Adsa] @G0B ot MIdLIMIV alG1EUIWM
06.07.2023 3PMmM" au0oal® ®@elaead  mIMIwiom1ed MSEDHHQM2IW]. 2 l01eWIWMWIGE  &daH
NINEINBIV” MEI af)MBS® GNIOW oS

-7 @REyImo MwE@»Hemo

CNIOBD”  aleNVOMINM  BRYERIMMOMIVE@DHM  MVAWINMOMIB  HIMOQ]S  CaldEIYHUY  MIRY,
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@RHIHVMENEB,, alBL®] M1BQJa06Mo af)aMT aflallw VO1BaHUMHERSE1LIW] DD BIAT]” 016 |0AS1G3 BRI
830W1Q” 101BaH6BBSEN3 (@) 1al0B]2f1g6NE"

1-8 210N INIBHH YW@ DHHh MDHRH 1V (HNHO1aflel.

QISHNIEEAT GNIIH 2 leVIVOD QM Hel Qymﬂ(wogoma)s 6aN0E3Y ©EOWlo §2IYIM®IMo DQROWYSS
aflaflw 621e10jdhU3ES” AME&E0IW] 10000/ - (@Bad (U@ Mo. 22200096/07.06.22) @yl Od:. af). aHNIA6IAD,
2MOM  af)RQMaUM  B0a0ITVALH  GRALIOMAV” EPMAR1/IGME. GRY® TVoMIMW| G@RAL WAV
ORI RA «10160dWMI@3 (460100103-Temporary Advance For Official Purpose) sl @¢ 2022-23 Ql@aHo
@RWRMY’ alQislel.

2O@0E] EGMIIBH aleRIVADIOM BVE3LWH: QOMOMIN MeacelR” HSTY MSEODMM®IMIVT Y.
MYERaH MYARINB HaOW RIBHHIM” 2500/~ Bt AMB:E BGRMAIB1fIS88®o (AUD.M0.22200164/26.08.22) S]
D ERWRIY 921Q AUVQHBo MINGH] AUM DBHVWIW 1063/- MTaSa] AAVIGIQ0 (Mo. 14/25.10.22)
@RAWINMAT” M@BH1Q  ADV2J01OMIg]o YU ISBBONM. af)eslejo YBEE M@HIY Dd: H21LI00W]
@0101af151el

COM @RAIIDHEBBUINS M@V BOWIY" EREMIaHIMODIM”™ (30019 @REMIaHEMo  Mo. 17/10.07.2023)
2QaISIWIVT ). Od. af). aHMNBARNINB, RMOTI af)dh QMBaHUM 30a01NVAHS” @PMAIR1 2] ERALIMWIV” STWod
aNIROIHH W QID2|QHBOS @RS1IVOIM@NI@3 27.05.23 el 930/23 oomoai” a1l G 13:018838:@QJo S1WIN]
@PWHn0W]  ealelnlglal  10,300/- @al 22300081/27.05.23 QMo  (@Jd»00o  @RMAIBHBHWo
021Ql1goMeamo - 1. MYERaH  IYRRIM  DaOWRIBHHIM” @RNIGL,] GRALIOMAU" GREME  AIV2)E
M0.4230006/16.06.23 06aM 21501 2{1g06N0M0 «;Ta(ﬂmﬂgd.

GHO8 aNIMINBaHUY@3 BHIAW GAII8Yo 1 @RYASIHNIUY 99 (JHI0o BRSIVANIR 6)2lLIN|kUBENIW] (@ JED® yd>
M220210ON1@3 @PAAUSTABIM YMWBA D03 AllYBAIW mﬂ%o&bgzo QI 2JQhBo Ma01®o af)@WQo GAIWO
HD1HO1BHNMBOIN . TV.0.(@R)Mo.419/11/Wm. @11 04.10.2011 (@Jhd0o @RALIIMAV QIN6ERIY @& 3
20NVOD Mo  (H21HG1afIS1oclel@ @rAIZly) @RALIMBIV @& ALAIM &9 VARV 18% alellud
MVa01®o MO HDSICHNENBDIGN .

af) MO UY]. Od. af). aHEMYNIN, RMOBB af)RPMBaHM 630a01MNVABES” @AVNIR1] AMWEB D (GHA D012
&0LIn101WIWOV 3 MAVONIM GUAHAIWIFo ERYAININIW MIWAIMAYD® MSalSld:ud TUMG014f1E).

@YD MoMITWla)’ 2QalS] RIBIMICHNMEDo BINNWIG3 BRAIIM:HEBUY BY1NIICHNMEDAIEM .
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O d.af)0.af)aV.aVl.

og)%ﬂ )

22200628/21.01.23 34,43,004 151130
M=o

Ol VIO
O d.af)0.af)aV.aV].

ageflay”

22200816,/29.0323 11,007 0
QM0

MDBH1QOY

QYO D> I454011 0

af)IMO@  GADIODD ABMNVRHUY  LIBJNISH]IV®]INMWEWI  GIYIHH1OHRISOD  AlMOMo  6.21QPDTHAFEWI
aflaleo  LIBIMIGHIMININIRAIS” MTIH1W 019" GREMIaHIMODIM” LIBYNISH]W AQaISIVI@ 4,43,004
Geles miliglad 151130 @GalQes AN W@ER LIBINIWIZE3H0IM0o 11,007 BalQes milglad aman”
e18ynoW1sloginvoe @ROT1W1[IgaME" S1 DHYSS A LIBJAISAM QO CGARISHINLISOM” BARIBE” 0R]1TVA@

DM AW MVa01®o al01600WMYY” 20I2RMIBHNHENSDIEM .

1-10  @NIIE” BNl BHIMIVMEDL] HHS1SEBEI03 NSOV (@JAUBON U3

15 0f 49

2022-23  alBao @RI aefIMIVA /OGS0l oM@ MSe{lenes]l®  alrRb®1HE103
GNIIHH 2 1eROVOW]NMG 2 19VDHSISOMIGE  Ha1aFMaBIV” @ocrg/wmoe;mcg H0 U @oo%mcsco)ong
@6 al0QI JYOTN U3 MSq {1eNEn1W1gME. allUdB0UEEBU3 2JAIOS EalBHBMD.

C)oRgy’
4 MMIAB/ (YO IWHS BRSEHE  OalLI0) Dds QIMa@ MMIA

ol

v

Gal®
GRS

mau@Soni/23
1).22200693/08

al®w O3S0 /03/2022.
1 002U 4,43,166/- 4,42,891/-
2).22200814/29

marle06majo
/03/2022.

@AVENITW
@JUOD]BHSB0
GaJog;’ ololle
50086/23

(s%ocsoes)oamm”

1)22200747/25
2 C0MIDMEIoE 8,36,593/- 7,86,511/- )

M S1SEBBBOS /03/2022.
oalagmaday’

@AdENIMD

(@Y 1B>U3

C)omRgy’ I
SO110/23 OBAUBGHo
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- Dtd.21.08.2000/ 08.09.2000 40, 41, 42, 43a,
QIO
43b, 43c, 43e,
44

36 of 49

11/15/2023, 12:13 PM



AIMS

37 of 49

2 1998-99

3 1999-2000

4 2000-01
5 2001-02
6 2002-03
7 2003-04
8 2004-05
9 2005-06
10 2006-07
1 2007-08
12 2008-09

LFT 20-63/01

Dtd.19.05.01/ 03.08.01

LFT 21-2591/07

Dtd.31.01.09/ 08.05.09
LFT 21-2590/07

Dtd.31.01.09/ 08.06.09
LFT 21-2589/07

Dtd.31.01.09/ 08.06.09
LFT 21-2565/07

Dtd.31.01.09/ 08.06.09
LFT 21-2566/07

Dtd.31.01.09/ 08.06.09
LFT 21-1071/09

Dtd.1.05.10/ 04.11.10

LFT 21-1072/09

Dtd.11.05.10/ 08.12.10

LFT 21-1073/09

Dtd.11.05.10/ 08.12.10

LFT BP-1914/1

Dtd.21.01.12/ 03.08.12

LFT BP-1915/11

Dtd.21.01.12/ 03.08.12

16

1

10

20

1n

17(1), 17(b), 17(2),
18, 18(c To F),
20(4,19 a39160d),
21, 23, 24, 27,
30, 31(a To C)(b
a391oa), 32, 33,
34, 35

3-5, 3-6, 3-9,
3-12

3.1, 3-2(a),
3-2(b), 3-7

3-3, 3-4, 3-7,
3-8

3-1, 3-2, 3-3,
3-8, 3-9

21, 2-2, 31,
3-4

3-2, 3-6,
3-7(a), 3-7(b)

2-1, 3-1(1),
3-1(2), 3-2, 3-3,
3-4, 3-5, 3-6,
3-7, 3-8,

3-9

2-1, 3-1, 3-2,
3-3, 3-5, 3-6,
3-7, 3-8, 3-9,
3-10

3-1-1(4), 3-1-2,
3-3, 3-4,

3-5, 3-6, 3-7,
3-8, 3-9,

3-10, 3-11, 3-12,
3-14(1),
3-14(2), 3-15,
3-16, 3-17,
3-18, 3-19, 3-20
2-1, 3-2, 3-3,
3-4, 3-5,

3-6, 3-7, 3-8,
3-9, 3-10(1),
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13 2009-10

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2010-1

201-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

LFT BP-1916/11

Dtd.21.01.12/ 03.08.12

LFT BP-1974/12

Dtd.05.02.13/ 08.04.13

LFT BP-1829/13

Dtd.05.02.14/ 14.03.14

LFT BP-1505/14

Dtd.05.01.15/ 10.02.15

KSATSR BP-389/15

Dtd.13.07.15/ 30.09.15

KSATSR BP1-696/16

Dtd.19.05.16/ 23.08.16

KSATSR BP1-319/17

Dtd.15.03.17

KSATSR BP1-1751/17

Dtd.08.12.17/ 11.01.18

KSATSR BP1-1935/18

Dtd.29.01.19/ 04.04.19

14

20

16

10

3-10(2)
80Wo-1, 21,
3-2, 3-3, 3-4,
3.5, 3-7, 3-8,
3-9, 3-10,

3-11, 3-13, 3-14,
3-15

1-1, 1-2, 1-3,
80U0-2, 3-1,

3-2, 3-3, 3-4,
3-6, 3-7(a),
3-7(b), 3-8,
3-9(2,7 s3916d),
3-10, 3-11(b),
3-12,

3-13, 3-14,

3-15, 3-16

1-4, 2-1, 2-2,
3-1, 3-3,

3-4(a), 3-4(b),
3-4(c), 3-5,
3-6, 3-7, 3-8,
3-9, 3-10,

3-11, 3-12

3-1, 3-2, 3-3,
3-4, 3-7,

3-10, 3-12,
3-14,
3-18(2,3,5,7)
1-3, 3-1, 3-1(1)(2),
3-3(b), 3-7,
3-10(1)(3), 3-16
2-1, 3-1, 3-3(ii),
3-9, 3-1

1-3, 3-1-1(1),
3-1-1(2), 3-1-2,
3-3, 3-8, 3-9
3-5, 3-7, 3-9,
3-13

1-10, 3-1, 3-2,
3-3(1,7),

3-4(1), 3-5, 3-7,
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3-12, 3-16,
3-17(4)

Q&'af')(m'a@'sq' 1-8 To 1-28, 3-1,

22 2018-19  ag)V.@RA(nMA1)58/2020/ 25 46, 4.0, 410
04.05.2020
No.KSA TSR(P6),/950

23 2019-20 /22dt02.07.22 / 32 1-8-1T0 1-8-12,
03/07/2022 -9 To 1-29
KSA TSR(P6)/951 1-7,

24 2020-21 /2022dt.02.07.22 / 51 1-8-1T0 1-8-12,
03/07/2022 1-9 To 1-44
KSA TSR(P6)/540 1-7,

25 2021-22  /2023dt.02.07.22 / 29 1-8-1 To 1-8-9,
28/04/2023 1-9 To 1-27

OB 344

@aomﬂo@” (w«»ooag@,
gﬂ%o saocuﬂg” 00 J0LIWo, @0@9«3
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Annexure 1
Audit Certificate

i. | have audited the attached Financial statements approved vide resolution number 1(1) dated
16-05-2023 and submitted on 17-05-2023 , comprising of Receipt and Payment statement,lncome
and Expenditure account for the year ended on March 2023 and Balance sheet as on 31-03-2023,
with supporting forms, of the Wadakanchery Block Panchayat as per section 215(4) of Kerala
Panchayath Raj act 1994, Kerala Panchayath Raj Accounts rules 2011, KSAD Audit Manual chapters
4.21 & 1.3 and as per guidelines and compliance instructions issued by State /Central
Government, Finance Commission and other funding agencies from time to time. Preparation of
these accounts is the responsibility of the PRI’'s management. My responsibility is to express an
opinion on these accounts based on my Financial Audit.

ii. I have conducted my Financial Audit in accordance with auditing standards issued by C&AG of
India and Guidelines for Financial Audit of PRIs issued by C&AG. These standards/guidelines
require that | plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the financial
statements are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining evidences
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made, as well as evaluating
the overall presentation of accounts. | believe that my audit provides a reasonable basis for my
opinion.

iii. On the basis of the information and explanations that | required and have obtained, and
according to the best of my information as a result of Financial Audit of the accounts and on
consideration of explanations given,

| certify that, subject to my observations in the appended report, except for the matters
described in the basis for qualified opinion in the appended report and subject to other
observations therein, the Annual Financial Statements give a true and fair view of financial result
and Financial position of Wadakanchery Block Panchayat for the year 2022-2023

Date: 03/10/2023 Joint Director
District Office Thrissur
Kerala State Audit Department

Audit Report appended to the Audit Certificate of Wadakanchery Block Panchayat for the Year
2022-2023.

1.Major Observations

1. Assets not belonging to the Block Panchayat were included in the annual financial statements
. 410300102- Roads -Tarred
. 410300103- Roads -Metal
+ 410300301- Culverts

2. The figures for the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee

Scheme are not included in the annual accounts of the Block Panchayat.

2.0ther Observations
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a.Comments relating to Income and Expenditure Account Expenditure head of account shows

negative balance

The head of account 230500503-Repairs & Maintenance- Drinking water pipelines shows a
negative balance of Rs.2,26,200 which is not explained by the institution.

b Comments relating to Balance Sheet

Amount used for asset creation using Specific grant account not transfered to Capital contribution

and treated as revenue income

The value of works done using special purpose grants including development fund has not been
added to the head "Capital contribution". Due to this, the amount of grant used for capital
expenditure is added to the income of the institution and the surplus amount calculated under
Income and Expenditure account increases.
¢. Comments relating to Receipt and Payment Statement

Nil
d. Comments relating to Cashflow Statement

Cash Flow statement -Net increase/decrease in cash flow does not match with difference between
opening balance and closing balance of cash and cash equivalents.
e. Comments relating to Ratios

The following mandatory Financial Statements prescribed in Accounting Rules are not submitted for Audit
Ratios

f. Comments relating to Notes to accounts

6. Nil

g. Comments relating to Receipt Vouchers

Nil

h. Comments relating to Payment Vouchers

Payment Voucher- Misclassification

The following payment vouchers were booked in wrong account heads.

Wrongly Actual head
. Voucher no booked of  account
SLno  Project Amount
/Date head off related to
account payment
123/23 Well 460500204-
construction Advance to
22200667/ ) ,
1. for 71,738/ 4120101014  implementing
23.02.23
vegetable Capital agencies-
market work in  Deposit with
153- progress Ground
22200749/
2, purchase of] 5,65,040/- water
24.03.23
furnitture department.

i. Comments relating to Journal Vouchers
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Lack of authenticated journal vouchers for supporting the adjustment entries

Authentic certified vouchers and worksheets is not maintained for all journal vouchers.

j- Comments relating to Contra Vouchers

Nil

k. Comments relating to Bank Reconciliation Statement

Treasury balance of reconciliation statement differs with Treasury account statement.

The bank reconciliation statement of Treasury account 450650109-Treasury Special
TSB-Joint Venture (A/c N0.799011400002788) shows treasury statement balance as
on 31.03.23 as Rs.1,05,934/-. However, account statement from treasury shows Nil
balance as on 31.03.23 due to Govt.redemption of Rs.1,05,934/-

l. Comments relating to Demand, Collection and Balance Register

Nil

m. Comments relating to Asset Register

The Asset value shown in Balance sheet is not traceable to Asset Register due to unsupported
design of existing asset register.
n. Comments relating to Inventory and other Registers

1. Non maintenance of registers

Advance register and Deposit register are not maintained. Hence, correctness of Receipt,
payment and balance of amounts related to head of accounts that are included in Balance
sheet schedule B-7, B-18 could not be ascertained.

2. The following head of accounts that are included in balance sheet schedule B4 neither
have separate bank accounts nor have appropriation control registers.
Hence, accuracy of receipts, payments and balance of amounts could not be ascertained.

Sl. Balance ason
Head of Account

NO. 31.03.23

1 |320200312-Grant for festivals 545

320300103-Grants, Funds&Contributions for
2 [specific  purposes-Other  govt.agencies-Total60,444
Sanitation

320300199-Grants,Funds& Contributions for
3 1,77,643
specific purposes-Other Govt.agencies

320700209-Contributions  for Joint Venture

4 Projects (For Centrally Sponsored schemes)-from23,93,087

block panchayat

3. Annual Project Expenditure @ Expenditure as per Sulekha Statement and Expenditure as per Annual
Finance Statement are mis matching.

The expenditure of various projects implemented in the annual plan for the year 2022-23 using funds like
Central Finance Commission grant, Grama panchayat share, District panchayat share etc. varies according
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to the Sulekha expenditure Statement and according to the Statements in the annual financial statement.
Details is as shown below

Expenditure as per Annual Finance Statement
Expenditure Capital
as per Expenditure
Sl Sulekha Revenue Expenditure .
Fund . 312100101 |Total Difference
NO. Statement |(Inome and Expenditure ( - .
Capital Expenditure
Sulekha  |Schedule I-6) P
Statement Contribution
Ledger)
Central
Finance 91,95,947
1 .. [79,20,620 0 91,95,947 |(12,75,327
Commission (128919+4961841+4105187)
Grant
Grama
2 |Panchayath(16,80,000 (22,40,000 0 22,40,000 |5,60,000
Share
District
3 |Panchayath 49,98,000 (1,00,90,500 0 1,00,90,500/50,92,500
Share

4. Negative balance is shown in the expenditure head

In the Income & Expenditure Statement Schedule I-12(b)-Operation & Maintenance Expenditure, the
expenditure under head 230500503-Repairs & Maintenance-Drinking water pipelines is recorded as
(-)2,26,200.

Joint Director,

District Audit Office, Thrissur
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QAUIBaU]HHIMEBHBHNS - ModHlalo

Wadakanchery Block Panchayat
BALANCE SHEET

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023

Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount
LIABILITIES
Reserve & Surplus
310000000 Panchayat / Municipal Fund B-1 35818832.00
311000000 Earmarked Funds - Special Funds/Sinking Fund/Trust or B-2 0.0
Agency Fund
312000000 Reserves B-3 46581420.00
Total Reserve & Surplus 82400252.00
Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contribution for Specific Purposes B4 18778024.00
Total Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes 18778024.00
Loans
330000000 Secured Loans B-5 0.0
Total Loans 0.0
Current Liabilities & Provisions
340000000 Deposits Received B-7 586636.00
350000000 Other Liabilities B-9 565307.00
Total Current Liabilities and Provisions 1151943.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 102330219.00
ASSETS
Fixed Assets
410000000 Fixed Assets B-11 83324947.00
411000000 Accumulated Depreciation B-11 -14369941.00
412000000 Capital Work in Progress B-11(a) 7041591.00
Total Fixed Assets 75996597.00
Investments
Current Assets, Loans and Advances
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) B-15 4851950.00
440000000 Pre-paid Expenses B-16 0.0
450000000 Cash and Bank Balance B-17 17646679.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits B-18 3834993.00

Total Current Assets, Loans and Advances

26333622.00

Other Assets

Page No: 1

Digitally signed by HARID.
Date: 2023.05.17 16:48:2¢
Reason: Approval
Location: Kerala
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Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the Extent not written off)

480000000 Miscellaneous Expenditure to be written off B-20 0.0
Total Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the Extent not written off) 0.0
TOTAL ASSETS 102330219.00
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Wadakanchery Block Panchayat
INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023

Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount

INCOME

130000000 Rental Income from Panchayat / Municipal Properties I3 6840.00

140000000 Fee & User Charges I-4(b) 2810.00

150000000 Sale & Hire Charges I-5(b) 254852.00

160000000 Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions & Compensations / I-6 70856596.00
Subsidies

171000000 Interest Earned I-8 5199.00
Total Income 71126297.00
EXPENDITURE

210000000 Establishment Expenses I-10(b) 2842310.00

220000000 Administrative Expenses I-11(b) 1905185.00

230000000 Operations & Maintenance I-12(b) 775752.00

240000000 Interest & Finance Charges I-13 1455.00

250000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Productive Sector / I-14 6434498.00
Programme Expenses

251000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Service Sector I-14(a) 34010247.00

252000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Infrastructure Sector 1-14(b) 2017881.00

253000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Projects not included in I-14(c) 611088.00
Sector Division

255000000 Maintenance Projects I-14(e) 1170995.00

272000000 Depreciation I-17(a) 2552753.00
Total Expenditure 52322164.00
Gross Surplus / Deficit of income over Expenditure 18804133.00

280000000 Prior Period Item / Transfer to Reserve Funds(ILGMS) 1-18 58383.00
Net difference (Prior period Income - Prior period Expenditure) 18745750.00

290000000 Transfer to Reserve Funds/Prior Period Item(ILGMS) 1-18(a) 0.0
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Wadakanchery Block Panchayat
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT
For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023
Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount
RECEIPTS
Opening Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(a) 23603743.00
Cash Cash RP-40(a) 0.0
Operating
130000000 Rental income from Panchayat Properties RP-3 0.0
140000000 Fees & User Charges RP-4 2810.00
150000000 Sale & Hire Charges RP-5 254852.00
160000000 Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions & Compensations RP-7 55885041.00
171000000 Interest Earned RP-9 5199.00
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contributions for Specific Purposes RP-31 10148341.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-36 287160.00
Non Operating
340000000 Deposits Received RP-34 348619.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-36 233652.00
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-43 4471522.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-47 297390.00
Grand total 95538329.00
PAYMENTS
Operating
210000000 Establishment Expenses RP-11 2842310.00
220000000 Administrative Expenses RP-12 1897523.00
230000000 Operations & Maintenance RP-13 773414.00
250000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Productive Sector RP-15 3821109.00
251000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Service Sector RP-16 32513216.00
252000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Infrastructure Sector RP-17 2017881.00
253000000 Decentralised Plan Programme- Projects not included in RP-18 611088.00
Sector Division
255000000 Maintenance Projects RP-20 1170995.00
280000000 Prior Period Item / Transfer to Reserve Funds(ILGMS) RP-26 60203.00
Non Operating
240000000 Interest & Finance Charges RP-14 1455.00
Page No: 1
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340000000 Deposits Received RP-34 146657.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-36 66330.00
410000000 Fixed Assets RP-38 9577899.00
412000000 Capital work in Progress RP-40 17016045.00
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-43 4641950.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-47 733575.00
Closing Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(b) 17646679.00
Cash Cash RP-40(b) 0.0
Grand Total 95538329.00
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